## STATE OF MINNESOTA

## OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That I, WALTER F. MONDALE, Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of authority vested in me by statute, and particularly by authority of Section 8.06, Minnesota Statutes, 1961, have constituted and appointed JOSEPH H. DINGLE, of Rochester, Minnesota, as Special Assistant Attorney General, for the purpose of representing the State in the case of State Veterinary Examining Board v. Conrad Berglund, and to advise the Board in connection with the application of Gerald Schwartz to take the Minnesota Veterinary Medicine examination. He shall be compensated on a reasonable fee basis, which shall include all clerical and other necessary office expenses incurred by counsel, together with necessary travel expenses, said compensation to be paid from the funds of the State Veterinary Examining Board upon verified claims therefor presented to said Board by the appointee. Said Special Assistant Attorney General shall serve at the pleasure of the Attorney General and until the matters hereinbefore mentioned are completed.

Dated at Saint Paul, Minnesota, this 6th day of September,

1962.

17

WALTER F. MONDALE

Attorney General

STATE OF MINNESOTA ) COUNTY OF OLMSTED

I, JOSEPH H. DINGLE, do hereby solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of this State, and faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Special Assistant Attorney General for the State of Minnesota to the best of my judgment and ability, so help me, God.

Ą۷

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14th day of September, 1962.

SS

regart

Notary Public, Olmsted County, Minn. My commission expires Feb. 26, 1969.

JPSERH H. DINGLE #15964 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE SEP 1 7 1962 again of allassociation Sceretary of State